
2023 FIS Masters' Cup
Kimberley BC
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C–10 75-79 1944 F HOUDE Denyse AOA/JOZOW 5105002 1
C–9 70-74 1951 F SCHAERER Julia SUI Master 5515015 2
C–9 70-74 1950 F FERA Joy BCA/WHIST 5105013 3
C–8 65-69 1955 F COLLINS Irene AASA/ABMAS 5105114 4
C–7 60-64 1961 F DENSMORE BALLARD Lisa USSA Master 5535258 5
C–7 60-64 1960 F SUNDBERG Hannele AASA/ABMAS 5105092 8
C–7 60-64 1962 F KOFFLER-BOYMAN Tiana AOA/CRAIG 5105081 6
C–7 60-64 1958 F MCKENZIE Daniella AUS Master 5045007 7
C–6 55-59 1965 F ROSSATO Silvia SUI Master 5515053 9
C–6 55-59 1966 F WOHLBERG Cynthia AASA/SNOW 5105124 11
C–6 55-59 1963 F NYSTROM Anna USSA Master 5535339 10

C Class 11
C–5 50-54 1972 F ELISSEEV Ekaterina AASA/ABMAS 5105104 13
C–5 50-54 1972 F SMITH Melanie AOA/HEIGH 5105107 14
C–5 50-54 1968 F ZAELS Yvea BCA/BIGWH 5105125 12

D Class 3
B–11 80-84 1942 M IBLE Keith AASA/ABMAS 5100441 52
B–11 80-84 1940 M HOUDE Michael AOA/JOZOW 5100191 51
B–10 75-79 1943 M OLBERG Knut USSA Master 5530464 53
B–10 75-79 1947 M KANDIANIS Mark USSA Master 5531332 54
B–10 75-79 1943 M SOAVE Zenone ITA Master 5291789 84
B–9 70-74 1950 M LANGMAID Bob AOA/JOZOW 5100263 58
B–9 70-74 1952 M MALONE Patrick USSA Master 5531853 59
B–9 70-74 1948 M PACE Bob USSA Master 5531858 56
B–9 70-74 1949 M HEILIG Lewis SQA/OWLS 5100462 57
B–8 65-69 1955 M WHITTAKER Gerry BCA/BIGWH 5100294 69
B–8 65-69 1957 M RUSSENBERGER Marc SUI Master 5510473 60
B–8 65-69 1953 M ROBBINS Mike AOA/OSLER 5100136 62
B–8 65-69 1955 M FRUEH Hansruedi SUI Master 5510462 61
B–8 65-69 1956 M RENAUD Vincent SQA/OWLS 5100228 70
B–8 65-69 1953 M DAVIS Bob USSA Master 5530911 63
B–8 65-69 1954 M DOLE Daniel USSA Master 5531708 64
B–8 65-69 1953 M SMELSER Duane USSA Master 5531556 65
B–8 65-69 1953 M HANNA Terry AOA/JOZOW 5100174 68
B–8 65-69 1957 M OSTREM Tom AASA/SNOW 5100497 66
B–8 65-69 1953 M DZIEDZIC Marek AOA/FORTU 5100465 67
B–7 60-64 1959 M SLABINSKI Richard USSA Master 5530816 73
B–7 60-64 1959 M HUGESSEN Jaime AOA/DEVGL 5100385 75
B–7 60-64 1961 M SEVACK Lloyd SQA/OWLS 5100332 74
B–7 60-64 1961 M HARLEY Richard BCA/WHIST 5100496 78
B–7 60-64 1960 M NIGHSWANDER Dave AOA/DEVGL 5100341 77
B–7 60-64 1958 M HUGHES Fred AASA/ABMAS 5100204 76
B–7 60-64 1962 M VOLLMER David AOA/CHICO 5100153 79

B Class 27
A–6 55-59 1963 M RICARD Stephane SQA/OWLS 5100482 93
A–6 55-59 1967 M GEE Darren AASA/ABMAS 5100440 97
A–6 55-59 1965 M SCHRETZMAYER Thomas AUT Master 5051679 91
A–6 55-59 1965 M BOECKLI Daniel SUI Master 5510166 92
A–6 55-59 1967 M GORELOV Pavel AASA/ABMAS 5100364 102
A–6 55-59 1966 M ELISSEEV Vladimir AASA/ABMAS 5100298 95
A–6 55-59 1966 M GUNN John SQA/OWLS 5100349 96
A–6 55-59 1964 M STAR David AOA/HEIGH 5100458 94
A–6 55-59 1964 M OZEE Kevin BCA/DREAD 5100476 98
A–5 50-54 1971 M COCHEY Lionel AASA/ABMAS 5100493 104
A–5 50-54 1971 M PAROT F. Sergio CHI Master 5110059 103
A–4 45-49 1974 M BLOHORN Yves FRA Master 5190814 106
A–4 45-49 1973 M SHORT Kirby AASA/ABMAS 5100494 107
A–3 40-44 1979 M MCBRIDE Tyler AOA/JOZOW 5100491 110
A–3 40-44 1979 M LEEDS Robert AASA/ABMAS 5100488 109
A–3 40-44 1980 M SERGHE Nick AASA/ABMAS 5100483 111
A–2 35-39 1983 M KENNEDY Adam AASA/ABMAS 5100448 114
A–2 35-39 1983 M WOODCOCK Tanner USSA Master 5531407 113

A Class 18
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01:37.99 01:22.46 03:00.45 1
01:26.41 01:12.80 02:39.21 1
01:37.85 01:11.64 02:49.49 2

DNF DNS - DNF
01:16.47 00:54.11 02:10.58 1
01:26.81 01:02.63 02:29.44 2
01:24.42 01:05.29 02:29.71 3
01:34.72 02:05.07 03:39.79 4
01:27.35 01:11.13 02:38.48 1

DNS DNS - DNS
DNS DNS DNS

01:23.28 00:56.44 02:19.72 1
01:28.10 01:01.96 02:30.06 2
01:33.32 01:07.09 02:40.41 3

01:53.89 01:15.86 03:09.75 1
DSQ DNS - DSQ

01:15.47 00:52.81 02:08.28 1
01:23.78 01:01.99 02:25.77 2
01:38.01 01:20.21 02:58.22 3
01:24.56 01:01.01 02:25.57 1
01:27.13 01:07.08 02:34.21 2
01:38.64 01:14.57 02:53.21 3
01:39.25 01:15.42 02:54.67 4
01:11.91 00:48.99 02:00.90 1
01:10.79 00:50.28 02:01.07 2
01:13.14 00:49.26 02:02.40 3
01:13.92 00:50.91 02:04.83 4
01:17.43 00:53.69 02:11.12 5
01:18.84 00:53.89 02:12.73 6
01:18.85 00:55.07 02:13.92 7
01:20.47 00:55.20 02:15.67 8
01:20.79 00:55.56 02:16.35 9
01:29.99 01:03.16 02:33.15 10
01:30.44 01:03.71 02:34.15 11
01:11.50 00:48.87 02:00.37 1
01:13.36 00:50.23 02:03.59 2
01:13.19 00:51.01 02:04.20 3
01:13.82 00:51.92 02:05.74 4
01:21.02 00:54.13 02:15.15 5
01:26.84 00:52.65 02:19.49 6
01:29.91 01:03.42 02:33.33 7

01:10.38 00:45.58 01:55.96 1
01:10.80 00:45.83 01:56.63 2
01:10.25 00:46.64 01:56.89 3
01:10.85 00:46.81 01:57.66 4
01:17.35 00:49.87 02:07.22 5
01:20.74 00:50.10 02:10.84 6
01:18.87 00:52.64 02:11.51 7
01:23.75 01:03.95 02:27.70 8
01:21.79 DNS - DNF
01:21.83 00:56.83 02:18.66 1
01:26.17 01:01.17 02:27.34 2
01:17.04 00:49.79 02:06.83 1
01:18.20 00:54.95 02:13.15 2
01:17.71 00:54.09 02:11.80 1
01:10.86 DNF - DNF

DNS DNS - DNS
01:18.04 00:48.64 02:06.68 1
01:14.57 00:55.69 02:10.26 2
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F
IS

 C
la

ss

A
g

e 
C

at
eg

o
ry

Y
o

B

G
en

d
er

 R
a

ce
r 

P
S

O
/C

lu
b

A
C

A
 /

 F
IS

  
C

ar
d

 #

B
ib

 #

Non-FIS Card Holders
B–10 75-79 1943 M SWAN Bobby BCA/WHWTR 4056 55
B–8 65-69 1957 M JOBERTY Robert BCA/DREAD 105235 71
B–8 65-69 1957 M SLABON Karol AOA/CHICO 82184 72
B–7 60-64 1958 M SIMAK Lenny AOA/JOZOW 107170 80
B–7 60-64 1959 M WALKER Doug BCA/DREAD 118860 81
B–7 60-64 1962 M DUNCAN Rob BCA/DREAD 86693 82
B–7 60-64 1962 M SEAMAN Jeff BCA/DREAD 118863 83
A–6 55-59 1965 M DAUB Brian AOA/JOZOW 82182 99
A–6 55-59 1965 M SCHMOLZER Peter BCA/DREAD 64165 100
A–6 55-59 1967 M RICHARDSON Rob BCA/DREAD 86707 101
A–5 50-54 1971 M BLAIR Jonathon BCA/DREAD 118861 105
A–4 45-49 1974 M HENDERSON Dylan BCA/WHWTR 118868 108
A–3 40-44 1980 M WEBSTER Charlie BCA/DREAD 118901 112
A-0 18-29 2001 M HABERMAN Lukas AASA/ABMAS 118874 115

Non-FIS 14
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DNS DNS -
01:25.06 01:05.46 02:30.52
01:18.48 00:53.91 02:12.39
01:35.47 01:13.53 02:49.00

DNS DNS -
01:14.62 00:53.03 02:07.65
01:20.42 00:55.42 02:15.84
01:17.02 00:50.57 02:07.59
01:15.77 DNS -
01:16.80 00:57.17 02:13.97
01:11.66 00:49.81 02:01.47

DNS DNS -
01:27.85 DNF -
01:19.27 00:57.13 02:16.40

12/02/2023  08:38 PM
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C–7 60-64 1961 F DENSMORE BALLARD Lisa USSA Master 5535258 5
C–7 60-64 1960 F SUNDBERG Hannele AASA/ABMAS 5105092 8
C–7 60-64 1962 F KOFFLER-BOYMAN Tiana AOA/CRAIG 5105081 6
C–6 55-59 1965 F ROSSATO Silvia SUI Master 5515053 9
C–9 70-74 1951 F SCHAERER Julia SUI Master 5515015 2
C–9 70-74 1950 F FERA Joy BCA/WHIST 5105013 3
C–10 75-79 1944 F HOUDE Denyse AOA/JOZOW 5105002 1
C–7 60-64 1958 F MCKENZIE Daniella AUS Master 5045007 7
C–8 65-69 1955 F COLLINS Irene AASA/ABMAS 5105114 4
C–6 55-59 1966 F WOHLBERG Cynthia AASA/SNOW 5105124 11
C–6 55-59 1963 F NYSTROM Anna USSA Master 5535339 10

C Class 11
C–5 50-54 1972 F ELISSEEV Ekaterina AASA/ABMAS 5105104 13
C–5 50-54 1972 F SMITH Melanie AOA/HEIGH 5105107 14
C–5 50-54 1968 F ZAELS Yvea BCA/BIGWH 5105125 12

D Class 3
B–7 60-64 1959 M SLABINSKI Richard USSA Master 5530816 73
B–8 65-69 1955 M WHITTAKER Gerry BCA/BIGWH 5100294 69
B–8 65-69 1957 M RUSSENBERGER Marc SUI Master 5510473 60
B–8 65-69 1953 M ROBBINS Mike AOA/OSLER 5100136 62
B–7 60-64 1959 M HUGESSEN Jaime AOA/DEVGL 5100385 75
B–7 60-64 1961 M SEVACK Lloyd SQA/OWLS 5100332 74
B–8 65-69 1955 M FRUEH Hansruedi SUI Master 5510462 61
B–7 60-64 1961 M HARLEY Richard BCA/WHIST 5100496 78

B–10 75-79 1943 M OLBERG Knut USSA Master 5530464 53
B–8 65-69 1956 M RENAUD Vincent SQA/OWLS 5100228 70
B–8 65-69 1953 M DAVIS Bob USSA Master 5530911 63
B–8 65-69 1954 M DOLE Daniel USSA Master 5531708 64
B–7 60-64 1960 M NIGHSWANDER Dave AOA/DEVGL 5100341 77
B–8 65-69 1953 M SMELSER Duane USSA Master 5531556 65
B–8 65-69 1953 M HANNA Terry AOA/JOZOW 5100174 68
B–7 60-64 1958 M HUGHES Fred AASA/ABMAS 5100204 76
B–9 70-74 1950 M LANGMAID Bob AOA/JOZOW 5100263 58

B–10 75-79 1947 M KANDIANIS Mark USSA Master 5531332 54
B–8 65-69 1957 M OSTREM Tom AASA/SNOW 5100497 66
B–7 60-64 1962 M VOLLMER David AOA/CHICO 5100153 79
B–8 65-69 1953 M DZIEDZIC Marek AOA/FORTU 5100465 67
B–9 70-74 1952 M MALONE Patrick USSA Master 5531853 59
B–9 70-74 1948 M PACE Bob USSA Master 5531858 56
B–9 70-74 1949 M HEILIG Lewis SQA/OWLS 5100462 57

B–10 75-79 1943 M SOAVE Zenone ITA Master 5291789 84
B–11 80-84 1942 M IBLE Keith AASA/ABMAS 5100441 52
B–11 80-84 1940 M HOUDE Michael AOA/JOZOW 5100191 51

B Class 27
A–6 55-59 1963 M RICARD Stephane SQA/OWLS 5100482 93
A–6 55-59 1967 M GEE Darren AASA/ABMAS 5100440 97
A–6 55-59 1965 M SCHRETZMAYER Thomas AUT Master 5051679 91
A–6 55-59 1965 M BOECKLI Daniel SUI Master 5510166 92
A–2 35-39 1983 M KENNEDY Adam AASA/ABMAS 5100448 114
A–4 45-49 1974 M BLOHORN Yves FRA Master 5190814 106
A–6 55-59 1967 M GORELOV Pavel AASA/ABMAS 5100364 102
A–2 35-39 1983 M WOODCOCK Tanner USSA Master 5531407 113
A–6 55-59 1966 M ELISSEEV Vladimir AASA/ABMAS 5100298 95
A–6 55-59 1966 M GUNN John SQA/OWLS 5100349 96
A–3 40-44 1979 M MCBRIDE Tyler AOA/JOZOW 5100491 110
A–4 45-49 1973 M SHORT Kirby AASA/ABMAS 5100494 107
A–5 50-54 1971 M COCHEY Lionel AASA/ABMAS 5100493 104
A–5 50-54 1971 M PAROT F. Sergio CHI Master 5110059 103
A–6 55-59 1964 M STAR David AOA/HEIGH 5100458 94
A–6 55-59 1964 M OZEE Kevin BCA/DREAD 5100476 98
A–3 40-44 1979 M LEEDS Robert AASA/ABMAS 5100488 109
A–3 40-44 1980 M SERGHE Nick AASA/ABMAS 5100483 111

A Class 18
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01:16.47 00:54.11 02:10.58 1 1
01:26.81 01:02.63 02:29.44 2 2
01:24.42 01:05.29 02:29.71 3 3
01:27.35 01:11.13 02:38.48 1 4
01:26.41 01:12.80 02:39.21 1 5
01:37.85 01:11.64 02:49.49 2 6
01:37.99 01:22.46 03:00.45 1 7
01:34.72 02:05.07 03:39.79 4 8

DNF DNS - DNF DNF
DNS DNS - DNS DNS
DNS DNS DNS DNS

01:23.28 00:56.44 02:19.72 1 1
01:28.10 01:01.96 02:30.06 2 2
01:33.32 01:07.09 02:40.41 3 3

01:11.50 00:48.87 02:00.37 1 1
01:11.91 00:48.99 02:00.90 1 2
01:10.79 00:50.28 02:01.07 2 3
01:13.14 00:49.26 02:02.40 3 4
01:13.36 00:50.23 02:03.59 2 5
01:13.19 00:51.01 02:04.20 3 6
01:13.92 00:50.91 02:04.83 4 7
01:13.82 00:51.92 02:05.74 4 8
01:15.47 00:52.81 02:08.28 1 9
01:17.43 00:53.69 02:11.12 5 10
01:18.84 00:53.89 02:12.73 6 11
01:18.85 00:55.07 02:13.92 7 12
01:21.02 00:54.13 02:15.15 5 13
01:20.47 00:55.20 02:15.67 8 14
01:20.79 00:55.56 02:16.35 9 15
01:26.84 00:52.65 02:19.49 6 16
01:24.56 01:01.01 02:25.57 1 17
01:23.78 01:01.99 02:25.77 2 18
01:29.99 01:03.16 02:33.15 10 19
01:29.91 01:03.42 02:33.33 7 20
01:30.44 01:03.71 02:34.15 11 21
01:27.13 01:07.08 02:34.21 2 22
01:38.64 01:14.57 02:53.21 3 23
01:39.25 01:15.42 02:54.67 4 24
01:38.01 01:20.21 02:58.22 3 25
01:53.89 01:15.86 03:09.75 1 26

DSQ DNS - DSQ DSQ

01:10.38 00:45.58 01:55.96 1 1
01:10.80 00:45.83 01:56.63 2 2
01:10.25 00:46.64 01:56.89 3 3
01:10.85 00:46.81 01:57.66 4 4
01:18.04 00:48.64 02:06.68 1 5
01:17.04 00:49.79 02:06.83 1 6
01:17.35 00:49.87 02:07.22 5 7
01:14.57 00:55.69 02:10.26 2 8
01:20.74 00:50.10 02:10.84 6 9
01:18.87 00:52.64 02:11.51 7 10
01:17.71 00:54.09 02:11.80 1 11
01:18.20 00:54.95 02:13.15 2 12
01:21.83 00:56.83 02:18.66 1 13
01:26.17 01:01.17 02:27.34 2 14
01:23.75 01:03.95 02:27.70 8 15
01:21.79 DNS - DNF DNF
01:10.86 DNF - DNF DNF

DNS DNS - DNS DNS
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Non-FIS Card Holders
B–10 75-79 1943 M SWAN Bobby BCA/WHWTR 4056 55
B–8 65-69 1957 M JOBERTY Robert BCA/DREAD 105235 71
B–8 65-69 1957 M SLABON Karol AOA/CHICO 82184 72
B–7 60-64 1958 M SIMAK Lenny AOA/JOZOW 107170 80
B–7 60-64 1959 M WALKER Doug BCA/DREAD 118860 81
B–7 60-64 1962 M DUNCAN Rob BCA/DREAD 86693 82
B–7 60-64 1962 M SEAMAN Jeff BCA/DREAD 118863 83
A–6 55-59 1965 M DAUB Brian AOA/JOZOW 82182 99
A–6 55-59 1965 M SCHMOLZER Peter BCA/DREAD 64165 100
A–6 55-59 1967 M RICHARDSON Rob BCA/DREAD 86707 101
A–5 50-54 1971 M BLAIR Jonathon BCA/DREAD 118861 105
A–4 45-49 1974 M HENDERSON Dylan BCA/WHWTR 118868 108
A–3 40-44 1980 M WEBSTER Charlie BCA/DREAD 118901 112
A-0 18-29 2001 M HABERMAN Lukas AASA/ABMAS 118874 115

Non-FIS 14
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DNS DNS -
01:25.06 01:05.46 02:30.52
01:18.48 00:53.91 02:12.39
01:35.47 01:13.53 02:49.00

DNS DNS -
01:14.62 00:53.03 02:07.65
01:20.42 00:55.42 02:15.84
01:17.02 00:50.57 02:07.59
01:15.77 DNS -
01:16.80 00:57.17 02:13.97
01:11.66 00:49.81 02:01.47

DNS DNS -
01:27.85 DNF -
01:19.27 00:57.13 02:16.40
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